
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/22/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.207 0.206 0.122 0.119 0.324 0.195White, Bob118 0.1932
2 0.291 0.157 0.247 0.168 0.266 0.222Dougherty, Edward Jr218 0.2120
3 0.323 0.240 0.223 0.222 0.140 0.264Hamister, Bob121 0.2178
4 0.347 0.238 0.151 0.239 0.252 0.220Francis, Don116 0.2200
5 0.242 0.277 0.110 0.236 0.246 0.235Miller, Henry105 0.2208
6 0.254 0.126 0.309 0.370 0.194 0.181Didas, Ronald101 0.2360
7 0.223 0.307 0.229 0.183 0.292 0.227Small, Barney125 0.2476
8 0.219 0.164 0.207 0.241 0.320 0.347Beaver, Paul223 0.2558
9 0.209 0.323 0.240 0.229 0.257 0.276Auman, Al110 0.2650

10 0.227 0.309 0.344 0.210 0.270 0.251Mitchell, Paul210 0.2768
11 0.205 0.282 0.274 0.314 0.294 0.269Reed, Tim221 0.2866
12 0.153 0.353 0.346 0.277 0.201 0.260Sutton, Jack102 0.2874
13 0.286 0.297 0.389 0.210 0.252 0.308Jeffers, Chris205 0.2912
14 0.210 0.368 0.269 0.272 0.259 0.290Murray, Roscoe230 0.2916
15 0.305 0.187 0.233 0.193 0.260 0.586Estep, Melvin217 0.2918
16 0.163 0.231 0.364 0.271 0.307 0.298Dale, David201 0.2942
17 0.137 0.269 0.427 0.350 0.224 0.208Miller, Scott106 0.2956
18 0.486 0.462 0.183 0.326 0.263 0.279Miller, Harold206 0.3026
19 0.323 0.373 0.274 0.229 0.341 0.315Lachapelle, Bruce130 0.3064
20 0.295 0.247 0.250 0.485 0.362 0.255Beaver, Charles229 0.3198
21 0.270 0.284 0.177 0.366 0.314 0.460Jeffers, Don228 0.3202
22 0.451 0.183 0.435 0.397 0.376 0.312Jeffers, Todd128 0.3406
23 0.377 0.320 0.297 0.267 0.380 0.448Coye, Jason115 0.3424
24 0.253 0.471 0.273 0.254 0.430 0.342Amatrudo, Gary202 0.3540
25 0.241 0.328 0.441 0.377 0.487 0.173Brushingham, Bob123 0.3612
26 0.161 0.246 0.507 0.312 0.333 0.566Rowe, Craig107 0.3928
27 0.815 0.363 0.416 0.498 0.421 0.346Malerba, Gerry225 0.4088
28 0.389 0.461 0.504 0.383 0.281 0.425Beaver, Don129 0.4108
29 0.586 0.423 0.520 0.494 0.520 0.395Richards, Lloyd120 0.4704
30 0.511 0.516 0.602 0.453 0.930 0.518Bendick, Robert117 0.6038

105   Miller, Henry   0.110Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.137 0.126 0.110 0.119 0.140 0.173
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/23/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.506 0.538 0.329 0.370 0.382 0.480Rowe, Craig107 0.2099
2 0.505 0.482 0.414 0.403 0.431 0.396Mitchell, Paul210 0.2126
3 0.542 0.419 0.524 0.364 0.300 0.631Sutton, Jack102 0.2238
4 0.714 0.296 0.453 0.553 0.404 0.636Miller, Henry105 0.2342
5 0.597 0.701 0.191 0.403 0.531 0.638Small, Barney125 0.2464
6 0.595 0.451 0.612 0.297 0.325 0.807Dolinsky, Brian203 0.2492
7 0.338 0.376 0.703 0.308 0.768 0.395Jeffers, Chris205 0.2550
8 0.856 0.422 0.673 0.467 0.420 0.581Brushingham, Bob123 0.2563
9 0.397 0.697 0.414 0.722 0.382 0.354Dale, David201 0.2569

10 0.417 0.623 0.527 0.372 0.847 0.333Beaver, Paul223 0.2702
11 0.449 0.636 0.483 0.452 0.471 0.664Jeffers, Todd128 0.2706
12 0.659 0.497 0.526 0.526 0.540 0.655Hamister, Bob121 0.2744
13 0.210 0.587 0.503 0.361 1.008 0.400Estep, Melvin217 0.2859
14 0.548 0.550 0.754 0.444 0.690 0.487Auman, Al110 0.2925
15 0.585 0.421 0.538 0.530 0.866 0.653Lachapelle, Bruce130 0.3008
16 0.351 0.886 0.583 0.433 0.981 0.351Didas, Ronald101 0.3234
17 0.758 0.616 0.504 0.845 0.504 0.783Miller, Harold206 0.3252
18 0.675 0.737 0.588 0.496 0.556 0.960Miller, Scott106 0.3337
19 0.663 0.637 0.566 0.675 0.576 0.976Francis, Don116 0.3430
20 0.608 0.538 0.627 0.726 1.024 0.542Coye, Jason115 0.3457
21 0.564 0.581 0.759 0.440 1.062 0.644Murray, Roscoe230 0.3486
22 0.238 0.508 0.831 0.551 1.248 0.529Reed, Tim221 0.3667
23 0.700 0.641 0.501 0.773 1.215 0.550Jeffers, Don228 0.3680
24 0.614 0.556 0.662 0.520 1.192 0.779Dougherty, Edward Jr218 0.3709
25 0.738 0.994 0.524 0.651 1.066 0.596Beaver, Charles229 0.3831
26 0.779 0.484 0.562 1.123 1.134 0.591Beaver, Don129 0.3894
27 0.774 1.027 0.646 0.889 0.763 0.787Amatrudo, Gary202 0.4112
28 0.635 0.944 0.660 0.553 1.613 0.469Rowlee, Ted103 0.4239
29 0.732 0.801 0.677 0.982 1.088 0.735Malerba, Gerry225 0.4283
30 0.764 0.688 0.706 0.295 3.228 0.758White, Bob118 0.5675

125   Small, Barney   0.191Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.210 0.296 0.191 0.295 0.300 0.333
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2019 - 06/23/2019
Heavy Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2208 0.2342Miller, Henry 0.22751
0.2768 0.2126Mitchell, Paul 0.24472
0.2178 0.2744Hamister, Bob 0.24613
0.2476 0.2464Small, Barney 0.24704
0.2874 0.2238Sutton, Jack 0.25565
0.2558 0.2702Beaver, Paul 0.26306
0.2912 0.2550Jeffers, Chris 0.27317
0.2942 0.2569Dale, David 0.27568
0.2650 0.2925Auman, Al 0.27889
0.2360 0.3234Didas, Ronald 0.279710
0.2200 0.3430Francis, Don 0.281511
0.2918 0.2859Estep, Melvin 0.288912
0.2120 0.3709Dougherty, Edward Jr 0.291413
0.3928 0.2099Rowe, Craig 0.301314
0.3064 0.3008Lachapelle, Bruce 0.303615
0.3406 0.2706Jeffers, Todd 0.305616
0.3612 0.2563Brushingham, Bob 0.308817
0.3026 0.3252Miller, Harold 0.313918
0.2956 0.3337Miller, Scott 0.314619
0.2916 0.3486Murray, Roscoe 0.320120
0.2866 0.3667Reed, Tim 0.326621
0.3424 0.3457Coye, Jason 0.344122
0.3202 0.3680Jeffers, Don 0.344123
0.3198 0.3831Beaver, Charles 0.351424
0.1932 0.5675White, Bob 0.380325
0.3540 0.4112Amatrudo, Gary 0.382626
0.4108 0.3894Beaver, Don 0.400127
0.4088 0.4283Malerba, Gerry 0.418528

Total Shooter 28

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Heavy Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Miller, Henry Bat Larson Auman 52 LT32 26.0205 Lapu Leupold 36Borden
2 Mitchell, Paul BAT Bartlein Scrabrou self 65 N133 29.9205m Lapu NF 42Self
3 Hamister, Bob BAT HART Leonard OWL 66 N133 29.8205 Lapu MArch 40Coates
4 Small, Barney Panda Krieger SPG JDS 68 BT N-133 29.0 F205 Sightron 36Kelby
5 Sutton, Jack Borden Hart Borden Ruby 66 H322 28.0F205 Leupold 45Hart RB
6 Beaver, Paul Stonehill Hart TM Leupold 45Don
7 Jeffers, Chris Stolle Krieger Kelby Al's 66 LT 28.5Fed Lapu Nightfor 42Gutter Gu
8 Dale, David Bat Bartlein Bruno 66 29.1Fed Lapu Nightfor 42Bill Steven
9 Auman, Al Bat Bartlein Scarbrou OWL 66 LT32 28.6205 220 R Leupold 45Self
10 Didas, Ronald Bat Krieger Edge AA 66 BT N133 205M Lapu Nightfor 42Goodling
11 Francis, Don
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

06/22/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.272 0.186 0.183 0.144 0.197Estep, Melvin217 0.1964
2 0.090 0.298 0.227 0.183 0.219Mitchell, Paul210 0.2034
3 0.186 0.184 0.288 0.331 0.236Hamister, Bob121 0.2450
4 0.307 0.216 0.422 0.138 0.190Rowe, Craig107 0.2546
5 0.444 0.186 0.194 0.237 0.233Miller, Henry105 0.2588
6 0.186 0.279 0.226 0.341 0.269Jeffers, Todd128 0.2602
7 0.318 0.222 0.335 0.246 0.214Jeffers, Chris205 0.2670
8 0.205 0.359 0.141 0.283 0.390Auman, Al110 0.2756
9 0.287 0.206 0.283 0.362 0.258Didas, Ronald101 0.2792

10 0.199 0.354 0.247 0.165 0.516Jeffers, Don228 0.2962
11 0.388 0.204 0.227 0.325 0.377Amatrudo, Gary202 0.3042
12 0.369 0.332 0.285 0.312 0.260Murray, Roscoe230 0.3116
13 0.257 0.359 0.338 0.286 0.372Dougherty, Edward Jr218 0.3224
14 0.443 0.422 0.170 0.333 0.276Francis, Don116 0.3288
15 0.211 0.346 0.301 0.338 0.475Sutton, Jack102 0.3342
16 0.290 0.499 0.343 0.198 0.385Coye, Jason115 0.3430
17 0.260 0.510 0.325 0.431 0.223White, Bob118 0.3498
18 0.387 0.583 0.278 0.321 0.219Brushingham, Bob123 0.3576
19 0.464 0.429 0.380 0.245 0.332Lachapelle, Bruce130 0.3700
20 0.379 0.363 0.382 0.235 0.503Reed, Tim221 0.3724
21 0.297 0.357 0.308 0.368 0.549Miller, Harold206 0.3758
22 0.469 0.480 0.258 0.300 0.391Dale, David201 0.3796
23 0.433 0.446 0.348 0.369 0.336Small, Barney125 0.3864
24 0.509 0.285 0.334 0.298 0.579Beaver, Charles229 0.4010
25 0.713 0.263 0.414 0.309 0.404Malerba, Gerry225 0.4206
26 0.272 0.353 0.549 0.759 0.297Miller, Scott106 0.4460
27 1.790 0.176 0.279 0.288 0.138Beaver, Paul223 0.5342
28 0.907 0.286 0.569 0.667 0.350Beaver, Don129 0.5558

210   Mitchell, Paul   0.090Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.090 0.176 0.141 0.138 0.138
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gilette PA

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

06/23/2019

Rank Nbr Shooter Agg Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.301 0.631 0.538 0.401 0.368Mitchell, Paul210 0.2239
2 0.546 0.577 0.216 0.683 0.473Jeffers, Todd128 0.2495
3 0.315 0.460 0.791 0.481 0.486Brushingham, Bob123 0.2533
4 0.321 0.610 0.370 0.384 0.850Estep, Melvin217 0.2535
5 0.535 0.614 0.617 0.318 0.469Jeffers, Don228 0.2553
6 0.366 0.513 0.362 0.504 0.817Jeffers, Chris205 0.2562
7 0.673 0.561 0.445 0.510 0.439Coye, Jason115 0.2628
8 0.505 0.645 0.552 0.273 0.668Hamister, Bob121 0.2643
9 0.464 0.501 0.560 0.641 0.573Sutton, Jack102 0.2739

10 0.296 0.488 0.445 0.847 0.672Francis, Don116 0.2748
11 0.675 0.616 0.455 0.388 0.697Auman, Al110 0.2831
12 0.634 0.737 0.646 0.275 0.658Lachapelle, Bruce130 0.2950
13 0.615 0.372 0.370 0.961 0.651Miller, Henry105 0.2969
14 1.057 0.623 0.408 0.538 0.418Rowe, Craig107 0.3044
15 0.643 0.393 0.665 0.551 0.794Dale, David201 0.3046
16 0.712 0.499 0.531 0.905 0.498Didas, Ronald101 0.3145
17 0.877 0.666 0.620 0.462 0.526Beaver, Paul223 0.3151
18 0.827 0.425 0.741 0.579 0.664Beaver, Charles229 0.3236
19 0.797 0.563 0.643 0.689 0.565Dolinsky, Brian203 0.3257
20 0.609 0.537 0.841 0.729 0.603Small, Barney125 0.3319
21 0.672 0.928 0.601 0.602 0.526Dougherty, Edward Jr218 0.3329
22 0.728 0.784 0.596 0.630 0.609Miller, Scott106 0.3347
23 0.869 0.644 0.700 0.813 0.354Reed, Tim221 0.3380
24 0.704 0.849 0.734 0.745 0.499White, Bob118 0.3531
25 0.928 0.999 0.534 0.491 0.895Amatrudo, Gary202 0.3847
26 0.560 1.042 0.816 0.702 0.817Rowlee, Ted103 0.3937
27 0.999 0.710 0.598 0.610 1.134Murray, Roscoe230 0.4051
28 1.508 1.056 0.733 1.026 0.662Miller, Harold206 0.4985
29 1.227 1.329 1.106 0.609 0.975Beaver, Don129 0.5246
30 1.801 0.749 0.576 0.955 1.396Malerba, Gerry225 0.5477

128   Jeffers, Todd   0.216Small Group:
Small Groups by Match 0.296 0.372 0.216 0.273 0.354
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2019 - 06/23/2019
Light Varmint Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2034 0.2239Mitchell, Paul 0.21371
0.1964 0.2535Estep, Melvin 0.22502
0.2450 0.2643Hamister, Bob 0.25463
0.2602 0.2495Jeffers, Todd 0.25494
0.2670 0.2562Jeffers, Chris 0.26165
0.2962 0.2553Jeffers, Don 0.27576
0.2588 0.2969Miller, Henry 0.27797
0.2756 0.2831Auman, Al 0.27938
0.2546 0.3044Rowe, Craig 0.27959
0.2792 0.3145Didas, Ronald 0.296810
0.3288 0.2748Francis, Don 0.301811
0.3430 0.2628Coye, Jason 0.302912
0.3342 0.2739Sutton, Jack 0.304013
0.3576 0.2533Brushingham, Bob 0.305414
0.3224 0.3329Dougherty, Edward Jr 0.327715
0.3700 0.2950Lachapelle, Bruce 0.332516
0.3796 0.3046Dale, David 0.342117
0.3042 0.3847Amatrudo, Gary 0.344418
0.3498 0.3531White, Bob 0.351419
0.3724 0.3380Reed, Tim 0.355220
0.3116 0.4051Murray, Roscoe 0.358421
0.3864 0.3319Small, Barney 0.359122
0.4010 0.3236Beaver, Charles 0.362323
0.4460 0.3347Miller, Scott 0.390424
0.5342 0.3151Beaver, Paul 0.424725
0.3758 0.4985Miller, Harold 0.437226
0.4206 0.5477Malerba, Gerry 0.484127
0.5558 0.5246Beaver, Don 0.540228

Total Shooter 28

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII
Light Varmint Grand - Equipment List

SmithShooter NameRan PwrScopeCasePrimerWgtPwdrOgiveWgtBullet MfrStocker CalibeStock MfrBarrelAction
1 Mitchell, Paul Bat 3L Bartlein Scarbrou self 65 N133 29.9205M Lapu Nightfor 42Self
2 Estep, Melvin BAT Krieger Hunter Staymoly 66 V133 30.0205M Lapu Nightfor 42D Bruno
3 Hamister, Bob Bat Hart Leonard OWL 66 N133 29.8205 Lapu March 40Coates
4 Jeffers, Todd Bat Hunter A-A 66 8208 29.5CCI Lapu March 50Gutter
5 Jeffers, Chris Stolle Krieger Kelby Al's 66 LT 28.5Fed Lapu Nightfor 42Guttergun
6 Jeffers, Don Bat Hawk Hill Bat Al's 66 8208 29.5CCI Lapu March 48Alan Arne
7 Miller, Henry Bat Larson Auman 52 LT32 26.0205 lapua Leupold 36Borden
8 Auman, Al Bat Bartlein Scarbrou OWL 66 LT32 28.6205 Lapu Leupold 45Self
9 Rowe, Craig Bat Bartlein Scoville March 48Goodling
10 Didas, Ronald Bat Krieger EDGE AA 66 bt N133 205m lapua Nightfor 42Goodling
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gilette PA

V5-100 V5-200 LV5-100 LV5-200Rank Shooter rand Agg

Michelle Sutton Charity Clasic XII

International Benchrest Shooters

06/22/2019 - 06/23/2019
2 Gun Grand - Sorted By Rank

0.2768 0.2126 0.2034 0.2239Mitchell, Paul 0.22921
0.2178 0.2744 0.2450 0.2643Hamister, Bob 0.25042
0.2208 0.2342 0.2588 0.2969Miller, Henry 0.25273
0.2918 0.2859 0.1964 0.2535Estep, Melvin 0.25694
0.2912 0.2550 0.2670 0.2562Jeffers, Chris 0.26735
0.2650 0.2925 0.2756 0.2831Auman, Al 0.27906
0.2874 0.2238 0.3342 0.2739Sutton, Jack 0.27987
0.3406 0.2706 0.2602 0.2495Jeffers, Todd 0.28028
0.2360 0.3234 0.2792 0.3145Didas, Ronald 0.28839
0.3928 0.2099 0.2546 0.3044Rowe, Craig 0.290410
0.2200 0.3430 0.3288 0.2748Francis, Don 0.291611
0.2476 0.2464 0.3864 0.3319Small, Barney 0.303112
0.3612 0.2563 0.3576 0.2533Brushingham, Bob 0.307113
0.2942 0.2569 0.3796 0.3046Dale, David 0.308814
0.2120 0.3709 0.3224 0.3329Dougherty, Edward Jr 0.309515
0.3202 0.3680 0.2962 0.2553Jeffers, Don 0.309916
0.3064 0.3008 0.3700 0.2950Lachapelle, Bruce 0.318017
0.3424 0.3457 0.3430 0.2628Coye, Jason 0.323518
0.2916 0.3486 0.3116 0.4051Murray, Roscoe 0.339219
0.2866 0.3667 0.3724 0.3380Reed, Tim 0.340920
0.2558 0.2702 0.5342 0.3151Beaver, Paul 0.343821
0.2956 0.3337 0.4460 0.3347Miller, Scott 0.352522
0.3198 0.3831 0.4010 0.3236Beaver, Charles 0.356923
0.3540 0.4112 0.3042 0.3847Amatrudo, Gary 0.363524
0.1932 0.5675 0.3498 0.3531White, Bob 0.365925
0.3026 0.3252 0.3758 0.4985Miller, Harold 0.375526
0.4088 0.4283 0.4206 0.5477Malerba, Gerry 0.451427
0.4108 0.3894 0.5558 0.5246Beaver, Don 0.470228

Total Shooter 28
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